Lsel.

2009-0490
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _10-1-2
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1 and Final for Parish Project No
S080201, Beaupre & Lakewood Pump Station and
Force Mains, to decrease the contract time by 61 days
and to decrease the contract amount by $17,027.34.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 09-5-10 adopted May 18, 2009 by the St. Charles Parish
Council awarded construction of Parish Project No S080201, Beaupre &
Lakewood Pump Station and Force Mains, to DigCo Ultility
Construction, LP; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract time
by 61 days and an decrease to the contract amount by $17,027.34,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 and Final for Parish Project No S080201,
Beaupre & Lakewood Pump Station and Force Mains, to decrease the contract time by
61 days and to decrease the contract amount by $17,027.34 is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows: ) _
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,

LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: COCHRAN

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 11th day of January , 2010,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

on ‘ N

W RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
SECRETARY A AM!’MW CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT

dhwor.. | > 2010
APPROVED: v DISA@ ONQE)nuard 14 a0/0

CHAIRMAN:

AS ENTRY NO._25 79 45~

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: /3, 2010 NO.__/357 FOLIO_535

AT: /205 ,gm REC§ BY: d &”7)0’

PARISH PRESIDENT:




Ny il CHANGE ORDER
8 Nh | | No. 1 - Final

(Balancing Change Order)

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
" OWNER St, Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR __ Digco Utility Construction, LP
Contract:
Project: Beaupre & Lakewood Pump Station and Force Mains
OWNER's Contract No. S080201 ENGINEER's Contract No. 0817
ENGINEER Environmental Engineering Services, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the ContractDocuments:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
Contract Item # 43: Relocation of Infrastructure
: Delete item in its entirety. (-$30,000)
Total of Deducted Items = (-$30,000)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
New Contract Item #45: Additional work performed. See attached for details.
Addition of $18,562.66 (L.S.). See attached cost breakdown for details.

Total of Added Work Items = (+$18,562.66)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item # 5b: 1” Air Release Valve Assembly (Type II) Complete
The quantity is to be changed from 7 to 1 installed quantity. (-$6,000)
b. Contract Item # 11a: 12” HDPE SDR 14 Force Main (Jack and Bore)
The quantity is to be changed from 6000 feet to 6156 feet installed. (+$7,800)
¢. Contract Item # 11b: 8” HDPE SDR17 Force Main (Jack and Bore)
The quantity is to be changed from 2500 feet to 2229 feet installed. (-$8,130)
d. Contract Item # 12: Ductile Iron Fittings
The quantity is to be changed from 0.5 tons to 0.474 tons installed. (-$260)
e. Contract Item # 38a: 12” Transition Fitting (Harvey Adapter)
The quantity is to be changed from 1 to 3 installed quantities. (+$1,000)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$5,590)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.

1. Deleted Work Items

There was no infrastructure that was encountered in course of Project that needed to be relocated.
2. Add Work Items

Additional miscellaneous work needed to complete the Project. See attached cost breakdown for details.
3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

b. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

¢. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

d. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

e. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
1. Balancing Change Order Summary
2. Contractor’s Cost Breakdown and Summary

00806 _revl
00640-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ _827.975.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:

180

Ready for final payment: 225

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. _- to_-:

$ -0-

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

§ _827.975.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. - to -
Substantial Completion: -0-
Ready for final payment: -0-
(days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 180
Ready for final payment: 225

(days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$-17,027.34

Net decrease this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 6
Ready for final payment: 6
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 810,947.66

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 19

Ready for final payment: 164

2 (days or dates)

REC%\/IENDED:
By: O’e-lj" By:

ENCINEER (Authorized Si%éature) OWNER (

Date: //,/?0/07

Date:

uthorzed Signature)

CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date:. | 7—\1 OA

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 _revl

113/ 0

00640-2




99'/v6°018%

Tv1i0l

SNOIL313a
IvioL

SNOlLIaav

00°06€‘8€$
viol

99°29¢'22$

00'626°228%

INTVA
1JV¥.LNOD

00G/Z°LL$

00'GLZ°LLS

006/2°LLS

oo ooo omm

00°000°0€

00°008%

00°00t$

_|oo00ss

00’ ooo_mnmw

00°000'622$

uonels QE:& ajengeyay| ¢¢

oo ooo mww

‘: ;mN Qo_>_

oo.ooo.now

00°000°29%

00°000'29%

mcaEsn_ wmwn_->m 2 |0JJUOD MO|H JIemag

“100°000°01$

00048 oww

00°0¢1'8$ LLe 00'000'S.$

00°0¢€$

00sz | (

00'008'0¢$

| oooosss

000000088

00°000°Z$

00°000°2$

00°000°C$

8__n_

urely 92Jo4

Wb ms_w_xm out-al

s

00'000°2$

00°000°2$

00°005°c$

adig uiepy 82104

Wb Bunsixg ojur-el

oo ooo;_.

Qm_a oo B

00°000°0L$

00'000'0+$

00'000'C$

Q m&b ‘

>_nEmmm< anep mwmm_wm 1y N

mum_QEoO .

UI00'000'8

oo ooo g

00°006$ 00°006% 00'00c$ € adid |oods 3d % 614 .8
00'005$  |oo0oss 00013 05 {
00°005°1L$ GL 00°005°L$ 00'02% 72 c:O el

uadQ) urel 82104 0066-0 ST 40 DA 7l
ANTVA ALLENVYND V101l ALILNVYNO wiol ALILNYNO ALILNVNO
ANTIVA LOVHINOD A014d LINN
1OVHINOD NOILdIYOS3a # WLl
SIviOolL SNOIL313d SNoLLIaay LOVHLINOD TVNIDIHO

6002'81 JequwianoN :31vQd

V1 ‘HSIHVd STTHVHO 1S
L180# 303lo1d S33 / 102080S# 303l0.d sajeyD i1
sule 32404 R sapeshidn uonyels dung poomaye] p aidneag

133HS AAYINAINS J3A0H0 IONVHD ONIONVIVE

2180 'ON 103royd



99°79S°8T$ HIOAM [BUODIPPY [BIOL

v6°¢88% 9, S dmyaeyA] s, 1039e03U0)
TL'8LYLTS N1 S, J0)dr1UCIGNS

LI9THTIS - 68'V60°0ES  SHPaL)) T8I0, - SHQI(] [BI0],

5°v26$ uoneyg duing aid neag nd Aig @ speomiaom | 11
Je S[[o M Sse[31aql] Yo 9A0qVY Sqe|S Ise)-a1d maN Hoddng o Bunsixy jo doJ e s3ury 93210u0)) painogd
61'998% PaAsI[ag Sk 9)2I5U0)) JON pue sse[Fiaql] 9q O} nd AT 2 [19M 19Mm Suusixg| 01
punoy sem suonels§ duing aid neagq 1e 314 Ai(] pue [[omIop Sunsixg 1e suonenausd adid 18 nedoy sse[3ieqrg
8€978°9$ ‘uoneys dung sjorg Juong pue s}eays onse(d paqreIsul| 6
214 neagq e Joddng pasinbay Yo Suopy jusunjuequg Suiposg
SO'SYLTS ‘uonyelg duing 214 neog JeaN urelN | 8
PIAOWIY 3q 0} PRH ‘UIRIA 9010 MON JO Yied Ul UIR]A 9210 Sunsixg 9210, FunSIXF] JO [RAOWY 29 AI9A0ISI(]
LL' €8S "poon) adig Jo uonipuo)) 2 uoneoo]| sjoyueN MaN 03 adid Jomas Jo 1] 7] poniwp| £
‘uonelg dung aid neagq e adid 1omag Junsixyg 9s() 01 9[qV SeM
IV vL9°e$ uontels duing a14 neag seaN sadig Jo UonIpuo)) payoay)d) 19M0S AN1ARID O9PIA| 9
"SOJOYURIA U9M]OE SUOIIBIOT UTBJA] 9010, JO UIRLIOU[) YSlied
62°07$ uoneys duing sjoyuepN| S
Em nesg 1o\ ($S900y pajiwl]) BAIY JIOA PaIoLIsuo)) o3 an(g 1 G © JO peaisu] SjoyeN ‘1] ¢ © pa|[eIsu]
09°LETES uone[elsuj juanpjuj aid neag 10J Juisde[jon oeJu Py ¥
vc:o:u oYM P3A0WRY 3¢ JON PIN0D (€) St 199YS [991S pue s3]id 199§ [39)S Fu0] ,0¢ (€£) paj[eIsy]
[1°ZIETIS uorje[[eIsu] pouLI0}Ia g JON uone[eIsu] 914 199YS [221S| ¢
juanfyu] ald neaq 10j oov[d U] Apeal[y Sem Fupooys [991S SUI0S
[1°€0Z°01% uonels 911§ 9jeAROXH pue alo[dxy| ¢
duing 214 neoag Je SUOIBOO T UIRJA 9910,] PAJUSWNOOPU[] 91820 O],
€OVILTS uonels aIg neag Je ped [eoL1199] paInod pue paulioj| |
sqe[S Sunsixg ur sINpuo)) SLIIO3[ udorg Sunsixyg sAowoy 0} peH
(+) upaxd (-)1s0D - pawLio)iad ag pauLIolIag "ON
/Magaq 0] PRH IO\ UOSBOY NOM way|

(St# wey) Areunung JopIQ d3ueY)) JIOA [eUOnIppY
SUTBJA 9010, 29 suonel§ dung poomaye] 2 21J neag

0Lp 0 — LonY



