_' ‘ 1y CHANGE ORDER
. Eg‘\ - | No. __1 - Final

(Balancing Change Order)

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
" OWNER St, Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR __Digco Utility Construction, LP
Contract:
Project: _ Beaupre & Lakewood Pump Station and Force Mains
OWNER's Contract No. S080201 ENGINEER's Contract No. 0817
ENGINEER Environmental Engineering Services, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the ContractDocuments:
Description: _
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
Contract Item # 43: Relocation of Infrastructure
. Delete item in its entirety. (-$30,000)
Total of Deducted Items = (-$30,000)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
New Contract Item #45: Additional work performed. See attached for details.
Addition of $18,562.66 (L.S.). See attached cost breakdown for details,

Total of Added Work Items = (+$18,562.66)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item # 5b: 1” Air Release Valve Assembly (Type II) Complete
The quantity is to be changed from 7 to 1 installed quantity. (-§6,000)
b. Contract Item # 11a: 12” HDPE SDR14 Force Main (Jack and Bore)
The quantity is to be changed from 6000 feet to 6156 feet installed. (+$7,800)
c. Contract Item # 11b: 8” HDPE SDR17 Force Main (Jack and Bore)
The quantity is to be changed from 2500 feet to 2229 feet installed. (-$8,130)
d. Contract Item # 12: Ductile Iron Fittings
The quantity is to be changed from 0.5 tons to 0.474 tons installed. (-$260)
e. Contract Item # 38a: 12” Transition Fitting (Harvey Adapter)
The quantity is to be changed from 1 to 3 installed quantities. (+$1,000)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$5,590)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.

1. Deleted Work Items

There was no infrastructure that was encountered in course of Project that needed to be relocated.
2. Add Work Items

Additional miscellaneous work needed to complete the Project. See attached cost breakdown for details,
3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

b. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

¢. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

d. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

e. To adjust contract quantities to actual installed quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) :
1. Balancing Change Order Summary ;
2. Contractor’s Cost Breakdown and Summary

00806_rev!
00640-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ _827.975.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:

180

Ready for final payment; 225

(days or dates)

$ _827.975.00

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No, - to_-:
No. - to_-: Substantial Completion: -0-
Ready for final payment; -0-
$ -0 (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
‘ Substantial Completion: 180

225

Ready for final payment:
{days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$-17.027.34

Net decrease this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment: 6

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$810,947.66

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 119

Ready for final payment: 64

2 (days or dates)

REC%\/IEND D:
By: O’e-‘j'~

By:;

ENGINEER (Authorized Sigfature) OWNER

Date: /// 30/07

uthordzed Signature)

Date: l;lg (0

CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date:. 17—\" oA

EJCDC 1910-8:B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers foint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806_rev!

00640-2




99'/v6°'018%

qviol

00°06£'8cS

SNOI1373a
TW10L

99°'279¢'4Z$

SNOILIaav
IvIiOL

00'526°228%

INTVA
1IVHLINOD

00°6LT'LLS

00°S/2'LLS

00°000°'G.22$

00000'622$

00°ocL'ss

as3dau.z

00000

& Bulisix3g qu-ei

EETE01Gle)

00°000°0L$

{19dAL) ‘Alquiessy anjep asespy 1y 2

By

00°006$

00'005'L$ <73 00°005°L$ 00°0Z$ 7] uadQ) Utely 35104 00860 82 1 IAd 1| O
ANTA ALLINYAD TviOL ALINVND WLiOL AULNVAD 3NTVA LOVHINOD J0ndd LINN ALINVIO |
LOVRLINOD NOILJRIOS3A # WALI
STVLlOL SNOLLT13a SNotLiaay LOVHINOD T¥NIDIHO
£180°ON [33r0¥d

600281 JSqQWSAON 31VQ

V1 ‘HSIHVd STTIVHO LS
2180# 300load S33 / 1L0Z080SH# 10l01d S3leyD 1S
sulely ao104 B sepeabdn uonels dwng poomaye i aidnesg

133HS AIJVYININNS J3QHUO IONVHDI ONIONVYIVE



99°795°81$ HIOAA [BUODIPPY [BIOL

$6°¢88S 9,§ dmyjaepy] §,1039e13U0))
TL'SLILTS NLIJ S, J0PBLUCIGNS

LT'9THTIS - 68'P60°0ES  SHPAID) €10, - SHQI( [€I0L

SvT6s uonelg dumng a1 neeg nd A @ s[emam | 11
Je S[[oM sse3iaqr] y1og 2A0qY Ssqe[S Ise)-21J maN Hoddng o], wzum_xm Jo doj e s8ury s1e10u0)) painod
61°998% PaASI]ag S 31910U0)) JON Pue ssej3iaql] oq 0} nd A 22 119M 19M Sunsixg| 01
punoy sem suonels dumd aig nesq 1e g AI(J pue [[omlap Sunsixg e suonenausd odid je sredsyy sse[droqry
8€978°9$ uonels dumd sjoeq Suong pue sjesys ouseld palEsy 6
214 neaq 1e poddng paxinbsy Yoy Suoly Jusunuequig Suiporg _
SO'SYLTS ‘uonyelg dun 21 neagq JeaN urei | 8
PIAOWIY 94 0} PBY] ‘UrRA] 92107 MON JO YIBd Ul UIBJA] 9910,] Sunsixyg 910, SunIsIx5 JO [EACWIY 29 ATDA0ISI(]
LL €8S "pooD adig Jo uonrpuo) % uonedoT]| oJoyuejy maN 03 odid $omaS 3o 1 71 pABIWO| £
‘uonelg dumd s1q neag 1e odi Jomog SullsIxyg osy) 01 9[qY SEM
ICAZEERS uorels dumng a1g neag IeaN sadiq Jo uonIpuo) payody) I19M0G AJIABID OBPIA| 9
"SSJOYUBIA USaM]Og SUOLIBDOT UIRIA 9010 JO UIBMIAOU[] YSUE]
67°02% uopelg dumg sloqueN| S
oi neag 1esN (S5399y pajiul]) BAIY JIOM PSIOLISUO]) 0] an(] 1] § © JO pesISU[ 9jOURIA 1] { © Po[[BISU]
09°LETES uole[TeIsuf Jusniyy aid neaq 1oy Suisde(jo) v Ut yay| ¥
‘ v::o.@ IMOYII M PaAOWY 9f JON P[no) (£) safid 100S 22318 pue $31id 199Y§ [eel§ SuoT ¢ (€) pajressy
I1TIETIS uoneeIsu] pauLIo}Iad JON uonejeIsu] ofid 31094s [291s| ¢
jusnjyu a1 neag I0§ 298] U] APESl]Y sem Suneoyg [931S SWOS
11°€02°01% uonels 3G areAroXs pue axopdxyg| 7
dwing 214 neag 18 SUOLIEI0 T UIBJA] 9010, POJUSWINOOPU[] 97820 O],
€OHILLS uonels a1g neag e ped [BOLIOI[T poinod pue paulio | 1
Sqe[S Sunsixyg ur sunpuoy) oLIos| UeNorg SumsIX SAOWSY 0 PeH
(+)upa1d (-)180D - paulo}Isd o psuoyisq ON
Mqeq 0] PRH JIOA, UOSESY N0 M woy]

(Sy# wal]) Arewrung J9pIQ) 9SUBY)) JI0A [EUOHIPPY
SUIBA] 9210, 29 suonelS§ dumng poomaxe 29 91 neag

CL/0 = £00Y



